

4-303

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1.92.40,8 <i>2</i> TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	▼	v v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent Individual(s) Association		Internal	f receiving party(ies) nsultants of America, Inc.
General Partnership ☐ L ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	imited Partnership	City: <u>Riviera Beach</u>	Garden Road, Suite 200 State: FL Zip: 33404 ship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? La Yes Ka No	General Partnershi	P
Da Other Delege	Merger Change of Name	Corporation-State_ Other If assignee is not domiciled representative designation is (Designations must be a seg	in the United States, a domestic s attached: Yes No parate document from assignment) s(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom co		B. Trademark Registr SCHEDULE(S) ached Yes No 6. Total number of applic	D
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	ld.
Internal Address: <u>Federal Research Corporation</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed Authorized to be	the charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920		8. Deposit account numb	The same of the sa
City: Washington State: DC	Zip: 10010		his page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document. Erin Becker	the foregoing inform		nd any attached copy is a true April 1, 2003
Name of Person Signing	`	gnature	Date
CTOW11 AAAAAASA 76A72177 Mai docum	ents to be recorded with :	required cover sheet informatio	n to:

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 40.00 QP 02 FC:8522 25.00 QP

4/04/2003

Schedule A

Pathology Consultants of America, Inc. (Tennessee Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Pending Applications

Mark	Appl. Serial No.	Filing Date
INFORM DX	76-073,177	6/19/00
INFORM DX	76-032,611	4/24/00

CHAR1\695771_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0238

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the pending trademark applications of Pathology Consultants of America, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on February 11, 2002 at Reel 002449 Frame 0387 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby forever, absolutely and irrevocably remises, conveys and releases, for the benefit of the Debtor, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Dated as of the 27th day of March, 2003.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT

By: X

KRISTINE THENNES

Title:

Vice President

CHAR1\695771_2

RECORDED: 04/03/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0239